

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 04/24/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 05-1A2204
LOCATION 05-SB-101-78.4/82.2

IN SANTA BARBARA COUNTY NEAR SANTA
MARIA FROM 0.3 MILE SOUTH OF
SOLOMON SUMMIT UNDERCROSSING TO
CLARK AVENUE OVERCROSSING

PAGE 1
04/27/12
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
48 CONTRACT ITEMS

SHOULDER WIDENING AND RUMBLE STRIP FEDERAL AID ACNH-Q101-(216)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 13.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 15 FUND TOTAL HA22 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 320
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 786,555.00 AMOUNT UNDER 146,351.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 18.61

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	640,204.00	2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 00000089 P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085 FAX 831 768-4021
2	726,712.40	5	CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION 805 345-3581 00523019 PO BOX 1280 SANTA MARIA, CA 93456 FAX 805 345-3538
3	747,000.00	3	SOUZA CONSTRUCTION INC 805 546-8288 00479476 P O BOX 3810 SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93403-3810 FAX 805 546-8287
4	787,284.00	6	WHITAKER CONSTRUCTION GROUP 805 226-4020 00902179 INC 2752 CONCRETE COURT PASO ROBLES CA 93446 FAX 805 226-4021
5	866,126.00	4	HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION INC 714 538-5156 00743775 133 N PIXLEY STREET ORANGE CA 92868 FAX 714 538-5157
6	911,116.00	7	R BURKE CORPORATION 805 543-8568 00264193 P O BOX 957 SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93406 FAX 805 543-2521

05-1A2204
05-SB-101-7
04/24/12

BID211
PAGE 2
04/27/12

7 972,990.00 1

G. SOSA CONSTRUCTION INC
400 E CLARK AVENUE, SUITE D
ORCUTT, CA 93455

805 934-3606
00788272
FAX 805 934-3609

05-1A2204
05-SB-101-7
04/24/12

BID211
PAGE 3
04/27/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	PLACE AGGREGATE BASE, PLACE HMA
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	GUARDRAIL
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	RUMBLE STRIP
	CALIFORNIA LAND CLEANING VENTURA CA	CLEARING
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	EROSION CONTROL
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	LANDSCAPING
	KRC SAFETY AND SIGNS VISALIA CA	SIGNS

05-1A2204
05-SB-101-7
04/24/12

BID211
PAGE 4
04/27/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD, CA	ITEM 32
	CENTRAL COAST FENCE GROVER BEACH, CA	ITEMS 14 AND 47
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA	ITEM 21
	J AND M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD, CA	ITEMS 8 AND 24 THRU 26
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA	ITEMS 23, 27 AND 28
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY, INC VISALIA, CA	ITEMS 10, 15, 16, 45 AND 46
	RICKS TREE SERVICE NIPOMO, CA	ITEM 19

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BUNYON BROTHERS TREE SERVICE SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	ITEM 19
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	ITEMS 8, 23 THRU 28

05-1A2204
05-SB-101-7
04/24/12

BID211
PAGE 5
04/27/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CALIFORNIA LAND CLEARING VENTURA CA	ITEM 19
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	ITEMS 8 AND 23 THRU 28
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	ITEM 31
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CENTRAL COAST FENCE GROVER BEACH CA	RAILING
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL SAN LOUIS OBISPO CA	LANDSCAPE
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ITEMS 29 THRU 31
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	ITEMS 8 AND 23 THRU 28

05-1A2204
05-SB-101-7
04/24/12

BID211
PAGE 6
04/27/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE PO BOX 81926 BAKERSFIELD, CA 93380	ITEM 32
	C AND W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES INC 2419 PALMA DRIVE VENTURA, CA 93003	ITEMS 14 AND 47
	FORSECA MCELROY GRINDING COMPANY INC 139 N CAIN STREET VISALIA, CA 93292	ITEM 20
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC PO BOX 3307 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93403	ITEMS 4, 5, 8 AND 23 THRU 28
	TOSTE CONSTRUCTION INC 2651 GREEN PLACE ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420	ITEM 1
	TOSTE GRADING AND PAVING PO BOX 407 GROVER BEACH, CA 93483	ITEMS 30 AND 31
	WESTERN OIL SPREADING SERVICES 736 MISSION ROCK ROAD SANTA PAULA, CA 93060	ITEM 33

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	900.00	900.00
2	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	150.00	300.00
4	074035	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	550	2.50	1,375.00
5	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	18	100.00	1,800.00
6	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
8	074055	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	7,720	.45	3,474.00
9	074057	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	500.00	500.00
10	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
11	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	22,057.00	22,057.00
12	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
13	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	5	750.00	3,750.00
14	151572	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	570	30.00	17,100.00
15	152300	RESET OBJECT MARKER	EA	7	30.00	210.00
16	152316	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	2	200.00	400.00
17	152430	ADJUST INLET	EA	4	1,200.00	4,800.00
18	153220	REMOVE CONCRETE (CHANNEL)	CY	10	110.00	1,100.00
19	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,650	15.00	39,750.00
21	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
22	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	2,590	20.00	51,800.00
23	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
24	203002	EROSION CONTROL (COMPOST BLANKET)	CY	220	55.00	12,100.00
25	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	600.00	1,200.00
26	203031	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED) (SQFT)	SQFT	278,000	.07	19,460.00
27	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
28	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
29	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	2,330	40.00	93,200.00
30	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,230	100.00	123,000.00
31	390134	HOT MIX ASPHALT (OPEN GRADED)	TON	590	100.00	59,000.00
32	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	STA	200	31.00	6,200.00
33	397005	TACK COAT	TON	2.2	1,000.00	2,200.00
34 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	3.1	1,200.00	3,720.00
35	620100	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	34	75.00	2,550.00
36	620140	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	2	425.00	850.00
37	620180	30" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	2	450.00	900.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
38	620220	36" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	2	500.00	1,000.00
39	705204	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	500.00	500.00
40	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	600.00	600.00
41	705208	30" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	800.00	800.00
42	705210	36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	900.00	900.00
43	721430	CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING)	CY	6	950.00	5,700.00
44 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,052	1.50	1,578.00
45	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	2	45.00	90.00
46	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	2	70.00	140.00
47	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	700.00	700.00
48	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
					TOTAL	640,204.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	4,000.00	4000.00	3,900.00	3900.00	8,000.00	8000.00	500.00	500.00
2	1,700.00	1700.00	6,300.00	6300.00	2,000.00	2000.00	3,500.00	3500.00
3	1,350.00	2700.00	1,050.00	2100.00	1,000.00	2000.00	750.00	1500.00
4	3.40	1870.00	4.50	2475.00	6.00	3300.00	7.00	3850.00
5	145.00	2610.00	400.00	7200.00	250.00	4500.00	100.00	1800.00
6	6,550.00	6550.00	11,800.00	11800.00	14,000.00	14000.00	500.00	500.00
7	1,663.00	1663.00	450.00	450.00	700.00	700.00	750.00	750.00
8	.48	3705.60	.30	2316.00	.40	3088.00	.50	3860.00
9	530.00	530.00	2,000.00	2000.00	900.00	900.00	2,000.00	2000.00
10	5,275.00	5275.00	5,800.00	5800.00	6,200.00	6200.00	18,500.00	18500.00
11	75,500.00	75500.00	27,800.00	27800.00	57,000.00	57000.00	35,500.00	35500.00
12	6,000.00	6000.00	5,500.00	5500.00	3,500.00	3500.00	12,750.00	12750.00
13	923.00	4615.00	900.00	4500.00	500.00	2500.00	850.00	4250.00
14	24.12	13748.40	18.00	10260.00	29.00	16530.00	32.00	18240.00
15	30.00	400.00	35.00	450.00	35.00	245.00	50.00	350.00
16	200.00	400.00	225.00	450.00	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00
17	1,600.00	6400.00	800.00	3200.00	375.00	1500.00	700.00	2800.00
18	361.00	3610.00	400.00	4000.00	100.00	1000.00	200.00	2000.00
19	30,500.00	30500.00	31,850.00	31850.00	38,000.00	38000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
20	23.40	62010.00	35.00	92750.00	35.00	92750.00	21.00	55650.00
21	2,875.00	2875.00	2,100.00	2100.00	2,200.00	2200.00	3,500.00	3500.00
22	26.00	67340.00	20.30	52577.00	13.50	34965.00	50.00	129500.00
23	20,800.00	20800.00	22,800.00	22800.00	21,000.00	21000.00	24,800.00	24800.00
24	54.10	11902.00	58.00	12760.00	61.00	13420.00	60.00	13200.00
25	510.00	1020.00	165.00	330.00	175.00	350.00	475.00	950.00
26	.08	22240.00	.09	25020.00	.09	25020.00	.10	27800.00
27	8,040.00	8040.00	8,850.00	8850.00	8,040.00	8040.00	9,500.00	9500.00
28	6,860.00	6860.00	7,550.00	7550.00	8,000.00	8000.00	10,500.00	10500.00
29	40.40	94132.00	44.85	104500.50	40.00	93200.00	55.00	128150.00
30	101.00	124230.00	111.50	137145.00	104.00	127920.00	105.00	129150.00
31	103.00	60770.00	138.50	81715.00	134.00	79060.00	110.00	64900.00
32	42.50	8500.00	42.75	8550.00	29.00	5800.00	50.00	10000.00
33	500.00	1100.00	1,975.00	4345.00	3,000.00	6600.00	1,600.00	3520.00
34	2,582.00	8004.20	3,900.00	12090.00	2,200.00	6820.00	2,500.00	7750.00
35	127.00	4318.00	100.00	3400.00	100.00	3400.00	150.00	5100.00
36	604.00	1208.00	600.00	1200.00	350.00	700.00	175.00	350.00
37	833.00	1666.00	650.00	1300.00	450.00	900.00	180.00	360.00
38	952.00	1904.00	700.00	1400.00	500.00	1000.00	200.00	400.00
39	1,417.00	1417.00	1,300.00	1300.00	1,100.00	1100.00	1,100.00	1100.00

05-1A2204
 05-SB-101-7
 04/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 10
 04/27/12

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	1,862.00	1862.00	1,300.00	1300.00	1,150.00	1150.00	1,300.00	1300.00
41	2,152.00	2152.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
42	3,507.00	3507.00	2,250.00	2250.00	1,550.00	1550.00	1,700.00	1700.00
43	1,625.00	9750.00	1,650.00	9900.00	900.00	5400.00	1,500.00	9000.00
44	1.60	1683.20	.50	526.00	3.00	3156.00	3.00	3156.00
45	40.00	80.00	44.00	88.00	40.00	80.00	50.00	100.00
46	65.00	130.00	71.50	143.00	70.00	140.00	120.00	240.00
47	625.00	625.00	725.00	725.00	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1000.00
48	25,000.00	25000.00	16,739.50	16739.50	76,000.00	76000.00	74,000.00	74000.00
TOT		726,712.40		747,000.00		787,284.00		866,126.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00	5000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
2	3,500.00	3500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
3	2,000.00	4000.00	5,000.00	10000.00
4	7.00	3850.00	20.00	11000.00
5	750.00	13500.00	300.00	5400.00
6	11,000.00	11000.00	7,500.00	7500.00
7	1,400.00	1400.00	1,000.00	1000.00
8	.30	2316.00	.50	3860.00
9	1,300.00	1300.00	2,500.00	2500.00
10	8,000.00	8000.00	6,500.00	6500.00
11	34,000.00	34000.00	65,000.00	65000.00
12	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
13	1,700.00	8500.00	2,000.00	10000.00
14	18.00	10260.00	30.00	17100.00
15	40.00	280.00	500.00	3500.00
16	250.00	500.00	500.00	1000.00
17	3,000.00	12000.00	6,000.00	24000.00
18	180.00	1800.00	400.00	4000.00
19	38,500.00	38500.00	110,000.00	110000.00
20	52.00	137800.00	30.00	79500.00
21	3,200.00	3200.00	3,000.00	3000.00
22	27.00	69930.00	24.00	62160.00
23	22,500.00	22500.00	25,000.00	25000.00
24	57.00	12540.00	61.00	13420.00
25	215.00	430.00	300.00	600.00
26	.09	25020.00	.10	27800.00
27	12,100.00	12100.00	10,000.00	10000.00
28	7,500.00	7500.00	10,000.00	10000.00
29	70.00	163100.00	43.00	100190.00
30	107.00	131610.00	100.00	123000.00
31	114.00	67260.00	130.00	76700.00
32	64.00	12800.00	25.00	5000.00
33	1,200.00	2640.00	4,000.00	8800.00
34	3,000.00	9300.00	2,000.00	6200.00
35	125.00	4250.00	200.00	6800.00
36	1,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	2000.00
37	1,200.00	2400.00	1,000.00	2000.00
38	1,300.00	2600.00	2,000.00	4000.00
39	1,600.00	1600.00	2,000.00	2000.00

05-1A2204
05-SB-101-7
04/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 12
04/27/12

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	1,700.00	1700.00	2,000.00	2000.00
41	1,900.00	1900.00	2,000.00	2000.00
42	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
43	1,200.00	7200.00	1,500.00	9000.00
44	2.50	2630.00	5.00	5260.00
45	50.00	100.00	100.00	200.00
46	50.00	100.00	500.00	1000.00
47	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1000.00
48	39,500.00	39500.00	60,000.00	60000.00
TOT		911,116.00		972,990.00